

THE SUPREME JUDICIAL COURT OF THE STATE OF MAINE
SITTING AS THE LAW COURT

LAW COURT DOCKET NO. Pen-23-376

STATE OF MAINE
Appellee

v.

RONALD HARDING
Appellant

ON APPEAL from the Penobscot County
Unified Criminal Docket

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

Rory A. McNamara # 5609
DRAKE LAW LLC
P.O. Box 143
York, ME 03909
(207) 475-7810

ATTORNEY FOR DEFENDANT-APPELLANT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Introduction..... **3**
Argument..... **4**
First Assignment of Error
 I. There is insufficient evidence of reckless or negligent causation. 4
Second Assignment of Error
 II. The prosecutor committed reversible error. 5
Conclusion..... **8**
Certificate of Service..... **8**
Certificate of Signature **9**

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

State v. Brown, 2017 ME 59, 158 A.3d 501..... 4
United States v. Paret-Ruiz, 567 F.3d 1 (1st Cir. 2009)..... 6

Rules

M.R. App. P. 1..... 5

Other Authorities

<https://opencheckbook.maine.gov/transparency/index.html> 7
